
Schwäbische Rapid-Serie 2024/25 Zwischenstand Stand: 23.06.2025

Altersklasse U8
Platz Name Verein Punkte
1. Nuber, Theodor SC Dillingen 60
2. Mayershofer, Jonah SC Dillingen 54
3. Liepert, Marlon TSV Wertingen 30
4. Nuber, Vitus SC Dillingen 28
5. Grigorjan, Artur SK Rochade Augsburg 23

Altersklasse U10
Platz Name Verein Punkte
1. Leichtle, Felix SG Kötz/Ichenhausen 38
2. Jenewein, Jan SC Türkheim/Bad Wörishofen 37
3. Giss, Marlene SC Dillingen 22
4. Karl, Daniel SC Türkheim/Bad Wörishofen 22
5. Sommer, Adrian SF Augsburg 21

Altersklasse U12
Platz Name Verein Punkte
1. Trimpl, Michael SK Kriegshaber 56
2. Li, Junchi Schachfreunde Augsburg 52
3. Brugger, Leonas Maximilian SF Augsburg 48
4. Shershov, Artjom SAbt TSV Haunstetten 30
5. Simlacher, Daniel SF Bad Grönenbach 28

Altersklasse U14
Platz Name Verein Punkte
1. Gunchev, Christian SC Kempten 1878 52
2. Grote, Ben Christian SC Schwabmünchen 37
3. Engel, Elias SC Schwabmünchen 26
4. Bregvadze, Nikoloz Schachfreunde Augsburg 23
5. Dunets, Ostap SK Königsbrunn 21

Altersklasse U18
Platz Name Verein Punkte
1. Schöll, Tobias SC Kempten 1878 60
2. Mayer, Manuel TSV Landsberg 1882 52
3. Wagner, Kilian SC Kempten 1878 39
4. Mok, Mike SC Dillingen 38
5. Genovezos, Nikolaos SC Schwabmünchen 27
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1. Nuber, Theodor SC Dillingen 20 20 20 60
2. Mayershofer, Jonah SC Dillingen 18 18 18 54
3. Liepert, Marlon TSV Wertingen 16 14 30
4. Nuber, Vitus SC Dillingen 7 11 10 28
5. Grigorjan, Artur SK Rochade Augsburg 14 9 23
6. Isakovic, Stefan SF Augsburg 8 12 20
7. Grigorjan, David SK Rochade Augsburg 9 11 20
8. Zincic, Kristina Schachges. Augsburg 1873 11 7 18
9. Granovsky, David TSV Haunstetten 16 16
9. Wolf, Aurelio SK Mering 16 16
11. Demel, Felix SC Schwabmünchen 10 6 16
12. Sobol, Matei-Jon SF Augsburg 12 3 15
13. Bäcker, Moritz SK Königsbrunn 14 14
14. Bagi, Omar SC Kempten 1878 8 5 13
15. Bibileishvili, Sandro SK Königsbrunn 12 12
16. Stegarescu, Felix SC Dillingen 10 10
17. Rincke, Amelie Schachges. Augsburg 6 4 10
18. Pinakattu, Avid SK Königsbrunn 9 9
19. Mayershofer, Henrietta SC Dillingen 4 5 9
20. Krupka, Rehina 8 8
21. Merz, Johannes SC Treuchtlingen 7 7
22. Giss, Sonja SC Dillingen 6 6
23. Empl, Magdalena Schachges. Augsburg 1873 4 2 6
24. Bogner, Hendrik SC Türkheim/Bad Wörishofen 5 5
25. Holzheimer, Leopold SK Königsbrunn 3 3
26. Epp, Felix Schachges. Augsburg 1873 1 1
27. Faßnacht, Leonard SK Kriegshaber 0 0

Gesamt 14 13 17 27
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1. Leichtle, Felix SG Kötz/Ichenhausen 18 20 38
2. Jenewein, Jan SC Türkheim/Bad Wörishofen 11 8 18 37
3. Giss, Marlene SC Dillingen 6 16 22
4. Karl, Daniel SC Türkheim/Bad Wörishofen 10 12 22
5. Sommer, Adrian SF Augsburg 7 14 21
6. Schwarz, Rayan SK Klosterlechfeld 9 12 21
7. Liu, Yining SC Dillingen 20 20
7. Merle, Atreyu TV Tegernsee 20 20
9. Götz, Georg MSA Zugzwang 82 e.V. 18 18
10. Empl, Felicitas Schachges. Augsburg 1873 7 10 17
11. Hopfauf, Andreas Schachfreunde Augsburg 0 16 16
12. Giss, Annika SC Dillingen 16 16
13. Brugger, Livia Marie SF Augsburg 5 11 16
14. Bagi, Abu SC Kempten 1878 4 11 15
15. Benischke, Moritz MSA Zugzwang 82 e.V. 14 14
15. Markwardt, Konstantin SK Germering 14 14
17. Meynhardt, Luca SAbt TSV Haunstetten 5 9 14
18. Epp, Erwin Schachges. Augsburg 1873 8 6 14
19. Krupka, Polina SF Augsburg 6 7 13
20. Schrimpf, Felix Schachfreunde Augsburg 12 12
21. Merz, Paul SC Treuchtlingen 10 10
22. Berchtenbreiter, Luis SC Dillingen 0 9 9
23. Überschär, Richard SK Kissing 8 8
24. Menshykh, Viktoriia SK Kriegshaber 5 5
25. Cvetkovic, Mario SF Augsburg 4 4
25. Leppek, Martin SF Augsburg 4 4
27. Abdullayeva, Malika SF Augsburg 3 3
27. Dedler, Samuel SK Mering 3 3
27. Popa, Rares-Andrei Schachfreunde Augsburg 3 3
30. Weber, Max Josef SC Schwabmünchen 1 2 3
31. Dmoch, Mette-Joanne SC Dillingen 2 2
31. Schellenberg, Philipp SF Augsburg 2 2
33. Eggeling, Daniel Schachges. Augsburg 1873 1 1
33. Kudinenko, Leon SK Friedberg im Gehörl. Sportv 1 1
35. Freund, Ragnar Schachges. Augsburg 1873 0 0
35. Lohmann, Valentina SK Königsbrunn 0 0
35. Padmanabhuni, Sai Aadya Schachges. Augsburg 1873 0 0
35. Pinakattu, Ava vereinslos 0 0
35. Ruißing, Brian SC Schwabmünchen 0 0
35. Tryhub, Rostyslav SC Türkheim/Bad Wörishofen 0 0
35. Wanner, Emil SC Schwabmünchen 0 0
35. Yilmaz, Rodi SK Mering 0 0

Gesamt 22 19 17 42
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1. Trimpl, Michael SK Kriegshaber 18 20 18 56
2. Li, Junchi Schachfreunde Augsburg 20 16 16 52
3. Brugger, Leonas Maximilian SF Augsburg 16 12 20 48
4. Shershov, Artjom SAbt TSV Haunstetten 12 18 30
5. Simlacher, Daniel SF Bad Grönenbach 14 14 28
6. Madzarevic, Philip TSV Landsberg 1882 11 14 25
7. Dunets, Stefan SK Königsbrunn 6 8 14
8. Brunner, Max TSV Wertingen 1862 SAbt 12 12
9. Schrumpf, Benjamin Schachfreunde Augsburg 3 9 12
10. Feigl, Roman Schachfreunde Augsburg 7 5 12
11. Isakovic, Sofija SF Augsburg 0 11 11
12. Paffrath, Vincent FC Bayern München e.V. 11 11
13. Lesti, Michael SK Königsbrunn 0 10 10
14. Merle, Melissa TV Tegernsee 10 10
14. Yilmaz, Renas SK Mering 10 10
16. Krainski, Nikodem SK Mering 9 9
16. Strassner, Maximilian Rudolf-Diesel-Gymnasium 9 9
18. Bibileishvili, Luca SK Königsbrunn 8 8
18. Halmaghi, Jan SF Augsburg 8 8
20. Reichelt, Viola SC Kempten 1 7 8
21. Kalkan, Melin SF Augsburg 7 7
22. Ahmetovic, Adi TSV Haunstetten 6 6
22. Zibak, Ömer SF Augsburg 6 6
24. Gorbunov, Ivan Schachges. Augsburg 1873 5 5
24. Krupka, Sofiia 5 5
26. Graur, Hanna Elena SK Göggingen 4 4
26. Nida-Rümelin, Noel MSA Zugzwang 82 e.V. 4 4
26. Rein, David SF Augsburg 4 4
29. Cilik, Leon SF Bad Grönenbach 3 3
30. Busch, Daniel TSV Wertingen 2 2
30. Klug, Simon SK Mering 2 2
32. Alibasic, Adin SF Augsburg 1 1
33. Braun, Oleg SF Bad Grönenbach 0 0
33. Chauhan, Aadhya SK Kiregshaber 0 0
33. Dommnich, Emil Schachfreunde Augsburg 0 0
33. Ernst, Anton SK Rochade Augsburg 0 0
33. Hörl, Christoph SC Türkheim/Bad Wörishofen 0 0
33. Ketheeswaran, Jeiseellan SF Augsburg 0 0
33. Knoll, Lion SC Türkheim/Bad Wörishofen 0 0 0
33. Krej, Christian SK Königsbrunn 0 0
33. Kröner, Nicolas SC Schwabmünchen 0 0
33. Marzo, Ina Carmelita SC Schwabmünchen 0 0
33. Mengel, Elias SF Augsburg 0 0
33. Morra, Matteo SC Schwabmünchen 0 0
33. Nick, Andreas SAbt TSV Haunstetten 0 0
33. Schilling, Miriam Fee SC Türkheim/Bad Wörishofen 0 0
33. Schuhmann, Jonas Schachklub München Südost e.V. 0 0
33. Scripnic, David SF Augsburg 0 0
33. Silisteanu, David Schachfreunde Augsburg 0 0
33. Stegarescu, Larisa SC Dillingen 0 0
33. Stehli, Julian TSV Wertingen 0 0
33. Sutter, Sofia Sk Königsbrunn 0 0
33. Utkin, Pawel SK Königsbrunn 0 0

Gesamt 29 27 13 53
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1. Gunchev, Christian SC Kempten 1878 20 12 20 52
2. Grote, Ben Christian SC Schwabmünchen 9 16 12 37
3. Engel, Elias SC Schwabmünchen 0 10 16 26
4. Bregvadze, Nikoloz Schachfreunde Augsburg 12 11 23
5. Dunets, Ostap SK Königsbrunn 11 10 21
6. Kirchmann, Daniel SF Bad Grönenbach 20 20
7. Simlacher, Manuel SF Bad Grönenbach 10 9 19
8. Bach, Felix MSA Zugzwang 82 e.V. 18 18
8. Hepp, Daniel FC Bayern München 18 18
8. Liu, Linus SK Kissing 18 18
11. Leppek, Leonhard SF Augsburg 8 9 17
12. Kaufmann, Emanuel SK 1926 Nördlingen-Ries 16 16
13. Liu, Yining SC Dillingen 14 14
13. Menzel, Linus SF Augsburg 14 14
13. Schrumpf, Dominik Schachfreunde Augsburg 14 14
16. Hoffmann, Matti Schachfreunde Augsburg 7 6 13
17. Ueberschär, Ricardo SK Kissing 5 7 12
18. Buis, Simon SK Kissing 11 11
19. Müller, Jonas SC Schwabmünchen 6 0 5 11
20. Ludwig, Johannes SF Augsburg 4 6 10
21. Spengler, Juliana SG Kötz/Ichenhausen 4 5 9
22. Bibileishvili, David SK Königsbrunn 8 8
22. Hurbanov, Nurlan SK Kriegshaber 8 8
24. Baur, Leo SF Augsburg 7 7
25. Gallus, Aurel SK Königsbrunn 3 4 7
26. Karakus, Mehmet Can Rudolf-Diesel-Gymnasium 0 3 3
27. Rippberger, Erik SF Augsburg 3 3
28. Flierl, Fabian SC Schwabmünchen 0 2 2
29. Marchenko, Erik SK Mering 2 2
29. Sucur, Sergej SK Friedberg 2 2
31. Frieß, Christian SK 1926 Nördlingen-Ries 1 1
31. Lange, Maximilian SK Kriegshaber 1 1
33. Andreiakhin, Maksim SC Kempten 0 0
33. Bagi, Esma SC Kempten 1878 0 0 0
33. Beiz, Nikita SK Königsbrunn 0 0
33. Francis, Juliana SF Augsburg 0 0
33. Günther, Elias TSV Wertingen 0 0
33. Steigerwald, Simon TSV Wertingen 0 0

Gesamt 19 24 15 38
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1. Schöll, Tobias SC Kempten 1878 20 20 20 60
2. Mayer, Manuel TSV Landsberg 1882 18 16 18 52
3. Wagner, Kilian SC Kempten 1878 10 18 11 39
4. Mok, Mike SC Dillingen 12 12 14 38
5. Genovezos, Nikolaos SC Schwabmünchen 9 11 7 27
6. Bregvadze, Tornike Schachfreunde Augsburg 14 10 24
7. Hartl, Maximilian TSV Landsberg 1882 8 9 5 22
8. Ebner, Elias SC Inchenhofen 16 16
8. Würzinger, Leander Sportfr.Windach e.V.1923 16 16
10. Medvedev, Michael SK Rochade Augsburg 14 14
11. Slepnov, Mykyta Schachfreunde Augsburg 7 6 13
12. Rempel, Alexander SF Augsburg 12 12
13. Turba, Raffael SK 1926 Nördlingen-Ries 11 11
14. Weber, Eric SK Rochade Augsburg 1 10 11
15. Lim, Anton SK Kissing 9 9
16. Kudinenko, Anna SK Kriegshaber 3 6 9
17. Bagi, Mustafa SC Kempten 1878 5 4 9
18. Kempter, Vincent Magnus SF Augsburg 8 8
18. Trawinski, Leo SK Königsbrunn 8 8
20. Kokane, Tanay SF Augsburg 7 7
21. Solomon, Alan Patrick SAbt TSV Haunstetten 4 3 7
22. Langer, Peter SK 1926 Nördlingen-Ries 6 6
23. Erdogan, Nursena SF Augsburg 5 5
24. Zeikov, Semen SC Türkheim/Bad Wörishofen 4 4
25. Zhang, Yicheng SF Augsburg 3 3
26. Eberhardt, Moritz SK Königsbrunn 0 2 2
27. Farion, Julian SG Kötz/Ichenhausen 2 2
27. Lohmann, Janis vereinslos 2 2
29. Heinrich, Maximilian vereinslos 1 1
30. Boureanu, Iuliana SF Augsburg 0 0

Gesamt 17 17 15 30


